
Slno- Name of the Benificery Adress of the Beneficiaries

Amount  

Sanctioned 

(Rs.)

Sanctioned 

Letter no.

Date of 

Sanctioned
Tahasil

1 Sakuntala Mohapatra

W/o-Bhagaban Mohapatra, At/Po-

Gurujanga, PS/Dist-Khordha 80000 8600 11.06.19 Khordha

2 Biswa Smruti Jena

S/o-Pradipta Kumar Jena, At-

Mukundaprasad, Ps/Dist-Khordha 25000 8600 11.06.19 Khordha

3 Sujata Sahoo

W/o- Gandhi Sahoo            At- 

Kapileswar, Po- Old Town, Ps- 

Lingraj, BBSR Dist- Khordha

100000 8597 11.06.19 BBSR

4 Phularani Mallik

W/o- Bishnu Chandra Mallik At- EWS-

13/1, OSHB Colony, Po/Ps- 

Chandrasekhrpur, BBSR Dist- 

Khordha

35000 8597 11.06.19 BBSR

5 Shyam Sundar Ojha

S/o-Gopi Ojha At- Bodhakhandi Smil, 

Satakabad, Ps- Balipatna Dist- 

Khordha 

20000 8594 11.06.19 Balianta

6 Amirun Bibi

W/o-Late Jamal Khan, At-Ichhapur, 

Po-Arkha Palli, PS-Bolagarh, Dist-

Khordha

15000 8591 11.06.19 Bolagarh

7 Basanti Mishra

W/o-Suryakanta Mishra, At-H.No-23, 

Laxmi Narayan Basti, Unit-9, PS-Sahid 

Nagar, Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha
45000 8597 11.06.19 Bhubaneswar

8 Prakashita Dalei

S/o-Narasingha Dalei, At-

Sadashibapur Patna, Po-Tankoi, PS-

Jankia, Dist-Khordha
20000 8588 11.06.19 Tangi

9 Basanta Kumar Panda

S/o-Late Madhusudan Panda, At-

Durgapurpatna, Po-Bankual, PS-

Saheed Nagar, Bhubaneswar, Dist-

Khordha

25000 8597 11.06.19 Bhubaneswar

10 Krushna Chandra Mishra

S/o-Bamadev Mishra, At-Hatabazar, 

Po/Ps-Jatni, Dist-Khordha 75000 9043 20.06.19 Jatni
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11 Manoj Kumar Sahoo

S/o-Paramananda Sahoo, At-Plot 

No.310, Ganganagar Palli, Bhimpur, 

Po-Suryanagar, PS-Airfield, 

Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha

75000 9040 20.06.19 Bhubaneswar

12 Prasanna Kumar Lenka

S/o-Prafulla Kumar Lenka, At-

Gothapatana, Po-Malipada, PS-

Chandaka, Bbubaneswar, Dist-

Khordha

90000 9040 20.06.19 Bhubaneswar

13 Bijay Kumar Behera

S/o-Narayan Behera, At-Sobani, Po-

Sisila, Balipatana, Dist-Khordha 20000 9055 20.06.19 Balianta

14 Santipriya Routray

W/o-Gopal Chandra Routray, At-

Kachara, Po-Kantabad, PS-Begunia, 

Dist-Khordha

45000 9046 20.06.19 Begunia

15 Biranchi Narayan Pradhan

S/o-Balram Pradhan, At-Harachandi 

Barika Sahi, Old Town, PS-Lingaraj, 

Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha
70000 9040 20.06.19 Bhubaneswar

16 Priyanka Behera

D/o-Dibakar Behera, At/Po-

Amanakud, Ps-Balipatna, Dist-

Khordha

20000 9058 20.06.19 Balipatna

17 Manas Ranjan Rautaray

S/o-Bijay Kumar Routaray, At-

Ougalapur, Po-Olasingh, PS-Begunia, 

Dist-Khordha

65000 9046 20.06.19 Begunia

18 Sachala Dash
W/o-Arjun Dash, At/Po-Mallipadar, 

PS/Dist-Khordha
70000 9052 20.06.19 Begunia

19 Titun Maharana

S/o-Pathani Maharana, At/Po-

Sundrapur, PS-Tangi, Dist-Khordha 100000 9061 20.06.19 Tangi

20 Maguni Barik

S/o-Manguili Barik, At/Po-Rasulgarh, 

PS-Mancheswar, Bhubaneswar, Dist-

Khordha

35000 9040 20.06.19 Bhubaneswar

21 Jagan Nahak

S/o-Sanjya Nahak, At/Po-Aiginia, PS-

Khandagiri, Bhubaneswar, Dist-

Khordha
15000 9040 20.06.19 Bhubaneswar

22 Randip Patra

S/o-Bhagaban Patra, At-Rathipur, Po-

Kantia, PS-Jatni, Dist-Khordha
40000 90430 20.06.19 Jatni



23 S.K Ejaj Ulla

S/o-Late S.K Kasim Tulla, At-Azad 

Nagar, Po-Sundarpada, PS-Airfield, 

Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha
55000 9040 20.06.19 Bhubaneswar

24 Mamata Mangraj

W/o-Ranjit Mangaraj, At-Khudupur, 

Po-Bhimapur, PS-Jatni, Dist-Khordha
45000 9043 20.06.19 Jatni

25 Uttam Sahoo

S/o-Pravat Kumar Sahoo, 

At-Basanta, Po-Bagheitangi, PS/Dist-

Khordha
40000 9052 20.06.19 Khordha

26 Govind Mallia

S/o-Sadasiba Mallia, At-Chaura Sahi, 

Kapilerswar, PS-Lingaraj, 

Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha
100000 9040 20.06.19 Bhubaneswar

27 Tapan Kumar Pattnaik

S/o-Late Padma Charana Pattnaik, 

At/Po/PS-Balugaon, Dist-Khordha
50000 9049 20.06.19 Chilika

28 Saroj Kumar Muduli

S/o-Laxman Chandra Muduli, At-

Mahavir Nagar, Po-Old Town, PS-

Lingaraj, Dist-Khordha
20000 9040 20.06.19 Bhubaneswar

29 Sudarshan Jena

S/o-Nidhi Jena, At-Gobindpur, Po-

Parichhal, PS-Begunia, Dist-Khordha
65000 9046 20.06.19 Begunia

30 Suresh Barik

S/o-Sankar Barik, At-Mulijhak, Po-

Singipur, PS-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
20000 9049 20.06.19 Chilika

31 Charulata Ray

W/o-Giridhari Ray, At-Plot no. 1532, 

Back Side of Narayan Club, Po-Old 

Town, PS-Air Field,BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

75000 9064 20.06.19 Bhubaneswar

32 Radhamani Nayak

W/o-Pradeep Nayak, At-House No. 

FIR-1/2, Sailashree Vihar, BBSR, PS-

Chandrasekharpur, Dist-Khordha 
65000 9064 20.06.19 Bhubaneswar



33 Chandrakala Maharana

W/o-Harekrushna Maharana, 

At/Po/PS-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
55000 9067 20.06.19 Tangi

34 S.K Mursid Bux

S/o-SK Rasid Bus, At-Plot no.L-1633, 

PH-II, Dumuduma HB Colony, BBSR, 

PS-Khandagiri, Dist-Khordha
45000 9064 20.06.19 Bhubaneswar

35 Narottam Das

S/o-Narayan Chnadra Das, AT-Plot 

No.701, Saheed Nagar, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha
15000 9064 20.06.19 Bhubaneswar

36 Padma Samantaray

W/o-Subal Samantaray, At-Odagaon, 

Po-Deogaon, PS-Banpur, Dist-

Khordha
20000 9070 20.06.19 Banpur

37 S.K Hosen

S/o-S.K Bhikari, At-Dikhitapada, Po-

Kuhudi, PS-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
70000 9067 20.06.19 Tangi

38 Pravati Mahala

W/o-Upendra Prasad Mahala, At/Po-

Sailashree Vihar, PS-

Chandrasekharpur, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

10000 9064 20.06.19 Bhubaneswar

39 Mirza Talif Baig

S/o- Mirza Tabarak Baig, At-

Haridashpur, Po-Naharakanta, PS-

Balianta, Dist-Khordha
100000 9064 20.06.19 Bhubaneswar

40 Pakija Bibi

S/o- Mirza Tabarak Baig, At-

Haridashpur, Po-Naharakanta, PS-

Balianta, Dist-Khordha
40000 9064 20.06.19 Bhubaneswar

41 Purusottam Maharana

S/o-Ramachandra Maharana, At-Plot 

no.1513, Bhimatangi, Phase-2, 

Kapilaprasad, PS-Airfield, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

55000 9064 20.06.19 Bhubaneswar

42 Debakanta Sahoo

S/o-Rasa Bihari Sahoo, At-

Gobardhanpur, Po-Bhusandapur, PS-

Tangi, Dist-Khordha
10000 9067 20.06.19 Tangi



43 Suratha Bihari Lenka

S/o-Late Nidhi Lenka, At/PS-

Badagada, PO-Badagada Brit Colony, 

BBSR, Dist-Khordha 100000 9064 20.06.19 Bhubaneswar

44 Rabindra Pradhan

S/o-Laxman Pradhan, At/Po-

Angarapada, PS-Chandaka, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha
15000 9064 20.06.19 Bhubaneswar

45 Dhobei Lenka

S/o-Late Utsab Lenka, At-Belapada, 

Po/PS-Balugaon, Dist-Khordha
40000 9073 20.06.19 Chilika

46 Dilip Kumar Sahoo

S/o-Late Daitary Sahoo, At/Po-

Kalyanpur, PS-Nandankanan, BBSR, 

Dist-Khordha
35000 9064 20.06.19 Bhubaneswar

47 Birendra Parida

S/o-Balabhadra Parida, At-Deuli, Po-

Parichhala, PS-Begunia, Dist-Khordha 75000 9076 20.06.19 Begunia

48 Jyoti Praksah Tripathy

S/o-Ratnakar Tripathy, At-Plot 

no.1051, Harekrushna Nagar, 

Saileshree Vihar, Po/PS-

Chandrasekharpur, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

75000 10195 08.07.19 Bhubaneswar

49 Gitanjali Nayak
W/o-Hemant Kumar Nayak, At/Po-

Nariso, PS-Balipatna, Dist-Khordha
45000 10190 08.07.19 Balipatna

50 Manas Sahoo

S/o-Late Kumar Sahoo, At-Pratap 

Sasan, Po-Balakati, PS-Balipatna, Dist-

Khordha

55000 10189 08.07.19 Balianta

51 Sudharani Sahoo

W/o-Bijay Kumar Mohanty, AT-

Palasuni, Plot No.3656, Prachi Vihar, 

Po-GGP Colony, BBSR-2, Khordha

20000 10195 08.07.19 Bhubaneswar

52 Sukanti Dash

W/o-Prashanta Kumar Dash, At/Po-

Kalyanpur Sasan, PS-Dhauli, 

Bhubaneswar, Khordha

10000 10195 08.07.19 Bhubaneswar

53 Hrusikesh Swain

S/o-Kuntala Swain, At-Jayapur, Po-

Itipur, PS-Dhauli, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

65000 10195 08.07.19 Bhubaneswar



54 Umakanta Chhualsingh

S/o-Late Duryodhan Chhualsingh, 

At/po-Aigania, PS-Khandagiri, Dist-

Khordha

35000 10195 08.07.19 Bhubaneswar

55 Aswini Kumar Routaray

S/o-Agadhu Routray, At-

Narasinghaprasad, Po-Ramachandi, 

PS/Dist-Khordha

40000 10520 15.07.19 Khordha

56 Niranjan Nayak

S/o-Sachidananda Nayak, At-

Bhairpur, Po-Rajas, Ps-Balipatna, 

Dist-Khordha

45000 10523 15.07.19 Balipatna

57 Bharati Panda

W/o-Muralidhar Panda, At/Po-

Kalarahanga, Ps-Mancheswar, 

Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha

25000 10517 15.07.19 Bhubaneswar

58 Bhagaban Pattanaik

S/o-Bhikari Pattanaik, At-Kuradhilo, 

Po-Pangarsingh, Ps-Baghamari, Dist-

Khordha

75000 10529 15.07.19 Begunia

59 P.Laxmi Reddy

W/o-P. Rajeya Reddy, At-Plot No.570, 

Sikharchandi Nagar, KIIT, PS-

Infocity, BBSR, Dist-Khordha

75000 10517 15.07.19 Bhubaneswar

60 Lingaraj Baral
S/o-Bhim Baral, At-Garedipanchan, 

PS-Balipatna, Dist-Khordha
20000 10523 15.07.19 Balipatna

61 Kailash Chandra Behera

S/o-Late Pravakar Behera, At-

Shyasundrapur, Po-Mardhabadi, PS-

Bolagarh, Khordha

10000 10526 15.07.19 Bolagarh

62 Nityananda Chhatoi

S/o-Late Hat Chhatoi, At-Deogaon,                    

Po-Odogaon, PS-Banpur, Dist-

Khordha

100000 10514 15.07.19 Banpur

63 Sasmita Sahoo

W/o-Sridhar Sahoo, At-Kujimahal, Po-

Vola, Ps-Chandaka, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

60000 10517 15.07.19 Bhubaneswar

64 Nurjana Bibi

W/o-Amirudin Khan, At-

Badahantuad, Po/Ps-Banpur, Dist-

Khordha

100000 10514 15.07.19 Banpur

65 Basanti Pattnaik

W/o-Bhagirathi Pattnaik, At-Godiali, 

Po-Baradandi, PS-Bolagarh, Dist-

Khordha

25000 10526 15.07.19 Bolagarh



66 Balaram Ray

S/o-Late Abhimanyu Ray, At-Plot 

no.43, Unit-3, Kharavelnagar, Ps-

Kharavelnagar, BBSR, Dist-Khordha

100000 10517 15.07.19 Bhubaneswar

67 Brundaban Sahoo

S/o-Harihar Sahoo, At-Plot no.1766, 

Bharatpur, Bhubaneswar, Po-

Bhratpur, Ps-Khandagiri, Dist-

Khordha

75000 10517 15.07.19 Bhubaneswar

68 Ashok Kumar Sahoo

S/o-Pravakar Sahoo, At-Nilachakra 

Nagar, Saliasahi, Ps-Nayapalli, BBSR, 

Dist-Khordha

70000 10517 15.07.19 Bhubaneswar

69 Kishore Manadhata
S/o-Upendra Manadhata, At/Po-

Panabaraj, Ps/Dist-Khordha
25000 10520 15.07.19 Khordha

70 Gangadhar Sahoo
S/o-Godabari Sahoo, At-Rakati, Po-

Biribadi, PS-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
100000 10501 15.07.19 Chilika

71
Twin Baby of Kumudini 

Parida

W/o-Raghunath parida, At-Gainada, 

Po-Harabaradhi, PS-Tangi, Dist-

Khordha

25000 10697 17.07.19 Chilika

72 Kumudini Parida

W/o-Raghunath parida, At-Gainada, 

Po-Harabaradhi, PS-Tangi, Dist-

Khordha

10000 10697 17.07.19 Chilika

73 Prahallad Patra

S/o-Late Balakrushana Patra, At-

Manakuda Samil Paridapatna, Po-

Kantapada, PS-Balipatna, Dist-

Khordha

75000 10685 17.07.19 Balipatna

 Kishore Chandra Jena

S/o-Laxmidhar Jena, At-Samanta 

Singh, Po-Rahanbeli, PS-Balugaon, 

Dist-Khordha

30000 10697 17.07.19 Chilika

75 Bishnu Charan Sahoo

S/o-Late Brajabandhu Sahoo, At-

Gotalbindha, Po-Satyabhamapur, Ps-

Balianta, Dist-Khordha

25000 10691 17.07.19 Balianta

76 Rashmi Ranjan Mohapatra

S/o-Late Padma Charan Mohapatra, 

At/Po-Dabardhuapatra, PS-Bolagarh, 

Dist-Khordha

75000 10682 17.07.19 Bolagarh



77 Siba Prasad Padhi

S/o-Tareni Charan Padhi, At-Plot 

No.37, Satyanagar, PS-Kharavelnagar, 

Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha

25000 10694 17.07.19 Bhubaneswar

78 Nabibur Raheman

S/o-Ibrahim Khan, At-Saheb Nagar, 

Po-Mahakhanda, PS-Balipatna, Dist-

Khordha

75000 10691 17.07.19 Balianta

79 Ranjan Behera

S/o-Late Brundaban Behera, At-

Gobardhanpur, Po-Singeswar, Ps-

Balugaon, Dist-Khordha

40000 10697 17.07.19 Chilika

80 Laxman Behera

S/o-Kate Dirib Behera, At-Puran 

Sasan, Po-Sisilo, PS-Balianta, Dist-

Khordha

25000 10691 17.07.19 Balianta

81 Akansha Digal

D/o-Pabitra Digal, At/Po/PS-IRC, 

Village, Nayapalli, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

10000 10694 17.07.19 Bhubaneswar

82 Kedar Hati

S/o-Chandramani Hati, At-Pada Sahi, 

Po-Raghurajpur, Ps-Nandanakanan, 

Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha

10000 10694 17.07.19 Bhubaneswar

83 Makdam Pradhan
S/o-Panchanan Pradhan, At-Tota, 

Po/PS-Banpur, Dist-Khordha
65000 10688 17.07.19 Banpur

84 Bhagirathi Nayak
S/o-Sinkuli Nayak, At- Badahantuad, 

Po/PS-Banpur, Dist-Khordha
15000 10688 17.07.19 Banpur

85 Prasanta Kumar Satapathy

S/o-Basanta Kumar Satapathy, At-

Bapuji Nagar, Jharana Basti, Po-

Ashok Nagar, PS-Capital, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

100000 10694 17.07.19 Bhubaneswar

86 Sunil Patra
S/o-Akhaya Patra, At-Chiankasahi, PS-

Banpur, Tah-Banpur, Dist-Khordha
2,00,000/- 11588 31.07.19 Banpur

87 Bhaskar Sahoo

W/o-Bhikari Sahoo, At-

Mangarajpurpatna, Po-Achyutapaur, 

Ps-Jankia, Dist-Khordha

5,00,000/- 11585 31.07.19 Tangi

88 Rajasri Mohapatra
Plot no. A/17, Sahid Nagar, BBSR, 

Khordha9437260287
20000 11946 05.08.19 Bhubaneswar

89 Prativa Nath
Plot no.311, Bomikhal, BBSR, 

Khordha
20000 11946 05.08.19 Bhubaneswar



90 Dipu Behera Gobinda Basti, Crp BBSR, Khordha 20000 11946 05.08.19 Bhubaneswar

91 Mamuni Dalai
Radhanath Basti, Unit-8, BBSR, 

Khordha
20000 11946 05.08.19 Bhubaneswar

92 Santosh Kumar Mohanty
Patra Sahi, MAncheswar, BBSr, 

Khordha
20000 11946 05.08.19 Bhubaneswar

93 Ganesh Behera 2257, Bharatpur, BBSR, Khordha 20000 11946 05.08.19 Bhubaneswar

94 Satyaranjan Samanta
E.B-15, Stage-5 Laxmisagar, BBSR, 

Khordha 9778806516
20000 11946 05.08.19 Bhubaneswar

95 Sangita Nayak Siripur, BBSr, Khordha 8114963033 20000 11946 05.08.19 Bhubaneswar

96 Subhashri Sahu
Nirakari Nagar, Salia Sahi, BBSR, 

Khordha
20000 11946 05.08.19 Bhubaneswar

97 Sunita Routray Salia Sahi, BBSR, Khordha 20000 11946 05.08.19 Bhubaneswar

98 B. Siba Rao

S/o-B. Malesh Rao, At-Ray-22, 

Kalinga Basti, Near Kamala Neheru 

women’s college, BBSR, Khordha

100000 11961 05.08.19 Bhubaneswar

99 Nakula Dalai
S/o-Jambeswar Dalai, At-Parabal, Po-

Haripur, PS-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
10000 11964 05.08.19 Chilika

100 Sachala Dei

W/o-Chhabi Lenka, t-Ekadalia, Po-

Kumaranga Sasan, PS-Banpur, Dist-

Khordha

10000 11958 05.08.19 Banpur

101 Pramod Dalai
S/o-Banambar Dalai, At/Po-Haripur 

Sasan PS-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
100000 11964 05.08.19 Chilika

102 Mini Maharana

W/o-Suryakanta Maharana, At-

Manitri, Po-Belapada, PS-Balugaon, 

Dist-Khordha

10000 11964 05.08.19 Banpur

103 Alok Kumar Parida

S/o-Arakshita Parida, At-Padasahi, 

Po-Raghunathpur, Ps-

Nandanakanana, BBSR, Dist-Khordha

75000 11961 05.08.19 Bhubaneswar

104 Makara Mohapatra

S/o-Late Jagannath Mohapatra, At-

Madhusudan Nagar, Jatni, Po/PS-Jatni, 

Dist-Khordha

55000 11955 05.08.19 Jatni

105 Tulasi Kandi
D/o-Susanta Kandi, At-Keshari Nagar 

Basti, Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordhsa
50000 11952 05.08.19 Bhubaneswar



106 Lagan Kandi
D/o-Susanta Kandi, At-Keshari Nagar 

Basti, Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordhsa
50000 11952 05.08.19 Bhubaneswar

107 Kartikeswar Behera

S/o-Anam Chandra Behera, At-

Alarpur, Po-Gadasrirampur, PS-

Balianta, Dist-Khordha

45000 11967 05.08.19 Balianta

108 Soumya Ranjan Maharana

S/o-Baina Maharana, At-Bhatakhuri, 

Po-Gangapada, PS-Chandaka, BBSR, 

Khordha

100000 11970 05.08.19 Jatni

109 Manoranjan Kundu

S/o-Late Surendranath Kundu, At-

BJB Ngar, Museum Colony, PS-

Badagada, BBSR, Dist-Khordha

70000 13509 20.08.19 Bhubaneswar

110 Bikram Pratihari
S/o-Bijay Kumar Pratihari, At/Po-

Kulei, PS-Banpur, Dist-Khordha
75000 13506 20.08.19 Banpur

111 Ranjit Kumar Harichandan

S/o-Bhramarbar Harichandan, At-

Nachhipur, Po-Panchagaon, PS-

Banpur, Dist-Khordha

75000 13506 20.08.19 Banpur

112 Aswini Kumar Routray

S/o-Agadhu Routray,           At-

Narasinghaprasad,           Po-

Ramachandi, PS/Dist-Khordha

35000 13503 20.08.19 Khordha

113 Rabindra Jena

S/o-Debendra Jena,   At/Po-

Deulidharpur,                Ps-Balipatan, 

Dist-Khordha

55000 13500 20.08.19 Balipatna

114 Lingaraj Mandei

S/o-Late Sikhar Mandei, At-

Harachandisahi, Po-Oldtown, BBSR, 

PS-Lingaraj, Dist-Khordha

75000 13509 20.08.19 Bhubaneswar

115 Pramod Kumar Behera

S/o-Late Bhramar Behera, At-Deuli, 

Po-Parichala, Ps-Begunia, Dist-

Khordha

100000 14545 05.09.19 Begunia

116 Hadi Khan
S/o-Late Bana Khan, At/Po-Keranga, 

PS/Dist-Khordha
20000 14542 05.09.19 Khordha

117 Sarojini Swain

W/o-Late Bijaya Kumar Swain, At-

Nandapur, Po-Balugaon, PS-Banpur, 

Dist-Khordha

25000 14539 05.09.19 Banpur

118 Jayanti Baral

W/o-Niranjan Baral, At-

Laxmidharpur, Po-Pariorada, PS-

Tangi, Dist-Khordha

25000 14536 05.09.19 Tangi



119 Aspak Khan
S/o-Golap Khan, At-Barahal, Po-

Palasahi, Ps-Balianta, Dist-Khordha
25000 14533 05.09.19 Balipatna

120 Sanjukta Kar

W/o-Surendra Kuamr Kar, At-Plot 

no. 366, Khandagiri, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

40000 14548 05.09.19 Bhubaneswar

121 Janaki Sethi

W/o-Bijay Kumar Sethi, At-Plot no.3, 

Simili Basti, Ganganagar, Ps-Capital, 

BBSR, Dist-Khordha

40000 14548 05.09.19 Bhubaneswar

122 Niranjan Barik

S/o-Late Chaitanya Barik, At-Plot no. 

10, Damana, Ps-Chandrasekharpur, 

BBSR-, Dist-Khordha

55000 14548 05.09.19 Bhubaneswar

123 Pramila Parida

W/o-Shiba Parida, At-Durgapur 

Patana, Po-Bankual, PS-Sahidnagar, 

BBSR, Dist-Khordha

30000 14548 05.09.19 Bhubaneswar

124 Rupali swain

W/o-Manas Ranjan Swain, At-

Somanathpur, Po-Dadhimachhagadia, 

Dist-Khordha

80000 14542 05.09.19 Khordha

125 Manas Ranjan Swain

S/o-Late Abhiram Swain, At-

Somanathpur, Po-Dadhimachhagadia, 

Dist-Khordha

100000 14542 05.09.19 Khordha

126 Dusmanta Sahoo

S/o-Dandapani Sahoo, At-pratap 

Sasan, Po-Balakati, PS-Balianta, Dist-

Khordha

20000 14530 05.09.19 Balianta

127 Dilip Parmanik

S/o-Bauribandhu Paramanik, At-Plot 

no. 2507, Tulasi Vihar, Ph-II, 

Saileshree Vihar, PS-

Chandrasekharpur, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

20000 14548 05.09.19 Bhubaneswar

128 Payal Pati

D/o-Kailsah Pati, At-

Sanadamadarpur, PS-Banpur, Dist-

Khordha

10000 14539 05.09.19 Banpur

129 Pandab Ranasingh
S/o-Basudeb Ranasingh, At-Tarapi, 

Po-Soran, PS-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
30000 14527 05.09.19 Chilika

130 Purna Chandra Martha

F/o-Baby Sai Prasad Martha, At-

Kumbhilo, Po-Keranga, Ps/Dist-

Khordha

40000 14542 05.09.19 Khordha



131 Manjubala Samantaray

W/o-Bipin Samantaray, At-

Bhatapada, Po-Bangida, PS/Dist-

Khordha

35000 14545 05.09.19 Begunia

132 Dali Routara

W/o-Dilip Kumar Rautara, At-

Kaithapalla, Po-Biribadi, PS-Tangi, 

Dist-Khordha

40000 16170 27.09.19 Chilika

133 Malli Gouda

W/o-Udaya Gouda, At-Tapoban Lane 

Basti, Khandagiri, Po/PS-Khandagiri, 

BBSR, Dist-Khordha

10000 16161 27.09.19 Bhubaneswar

134 Kabiraj Pradhan

S/o-Bachha Pradhan, At-Mohanpur, 

Po-Gambharimunda, Ps-Banpur, Dist-

Khordha

10000 16173 27.09.19 Banpur

135 Gadadhara Behera

S/o-Basudev Behera, 

At/Po-Dadhimachhagadia, PS-Khurda 

Sadar, Dist-Khordha

45000 16167 27.09.19 Khordha

136 Rajkishore Prusty

S/o-Keshab Chandra Prusty, At-CL-

13, VSS Nagar, PS-Sahid Nagar, Dist-

Khordha

100000 16161 27.09.19 Bhubaneswar

137 Khokan Jena

S/o-Late Kapila Swain, At-

Pamalo(Jitendra), PO-Darada, PS-

Balipatna,  Dist-Khordha

75000 16164 27.09.19 Balipatna

138 Subhadra Nayak

D/o-Trilochana Nayak, At-

Dhanahara, Po-Majhihra, 

Ps-Balipatna, Dist-Khordha

15000 16164 27.09.19 Balipatna

139 Akhaya Kumar Prusty
S/o-Baikunthanath Prusty, At/Po-

Kaimatia, PS-Jatni, Dist-Khordha
65000 16176 27.09.19 Jatni

140 Badal Badajena
S/o-Pratap Badajena, At-Dalak, Po-

Goda, PS-Begunia, Dist-Khordha
75000 16179 27.09.19 Begunia

141 Smruti Ranjan  Nath

S/o-Surendra Nath, At-Dhabalahar,

Po-Bainchua, PS-Balianta, Dist-

Khordha

70000 16838 10.10.19 Balianta

142 Basanta Kumar Sahu
S/o-Late Dukhishyam Sahu, At/Po-

Balakati, PS-Balianta, Dist-Khordha
75000 16838 10.10.19 Balianta

143 Pritilipsa Nayak
D/o-Prabhat Kumar Nayak, At/Po-

Sahaspur, Ps-Banpur, Dist-Khordha
25000 16863 10.10.19 Banpur



144 Jageswar Jagdev
S/o-Late Rajkishore Jagadev, At/Po-

Mota, PS-Jankia, Dist-Khordha
75000 16846 10.10.19 Khordha

145 Bimbadhar Das

S/o-Biswanath das, At/Po-

Damanbhuin, PS-Jankia, Dist-

Khordha

100000 16849 10.10.19 Tangi

146 Purna Chandra Sethi
S/o-Basanta Sethi, At/Po-Ghatikia, PS-

Khandagiri, BBSR, Dist-Khordha
45000 16835 10.10.19 Bhubaneswar

147 Laxman Pradhan

S/o-Late Madhab Pradhan, At-Jalavar, 

Po-Sagadabhanga, Ps-Jankia, Dist-

Khordha

100000 16852 10.10.19 Begunia

148 Haribandhu Sahoo
S/o-Lingaraj Sahoo, At/Po-Aragul, PS-

Jatni, Dist-Khordha
75000 16854 10.10.19 Jatni

149 Satyabhama Behera
W/o-Dhani Behera, At-Balipatpur, Po-

Busundapur, Ps-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
75000 16849 10.10.19 Tangi

150 Biswajit Routray
S/o-Parikhit Rautray, At-Kanatalbai, 

Po-Rasulpur, PS-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
100000 16849 10.10.19 Tangi

151 Manjubala Mohapatra
W/o-Ramesh Chandra Mohapatra, 

At/Po-Gurujanga, PS/Dist-Khordha
30000 16846 10.10.19 Khordha

152 Brahmananda Bhoi
S/o-Late Bidyadhar Bhoi, At-Johal, Po-

Pahal, PS-Balianta, Dist-Khordha
65000 16835 10.10.19 Bhubaneswar

153 Narahari Parida

S/-Late Giridhari Parida, At-Injana, 

Po-Kalarahaga, PS-Mancheswar, 

BBSR, Dist-Khordha

35000 16835 10.10.19 Bhubaneswar

154 Umakanta Jagdev

S/o-Jagannath Jagadev, At-

Radhamohanpur, Po-Jaripada, PS-

Tangi, Dist-Khordha

80000 16846 10.10.19 Khordha

155 Manoranjan Jena

F/o-Baby Asutosh Jena, At-

Badapokharia, Po-Nilagiri Patna, Ps-

Nirakarpur, Dist-Khordha

20000 16849 10.10.19 Tangi

156 Kaminibala Lenka

W/o-Akshay Kumar Lenka, At/Po-

Jagamara, PS-Khandagiri, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

45000 16835 10.10.19 Bhubaneswar



157 Saudamini Dash

D/o-Late Sirinibas Dash, At-

Brahamanaku, Po-Ankulachati, Ps-

Balugaon, Dist-Khordha

40000 16857 10.10.19 Chilika

158 Prafulla Chandra Sahoo

S/o-Late Ballav Ch. Sahoo, At-Kalika 

Prasad, Po-Chakapda, PS-Begunia, 

Dist-Khordha

75000 16852 10.10.19 Begunia

159 Narahari Dash
S/o-Arjuna Dash, At-Behera Sahi, 

Nayapalli, BBSR, Dist-Khordha
100000 16835 10.10.19 Bhubaneswar

160 Bhagaban Behera

S/o-Late Maheswar Behera, At-

Baligundi, Po-Brahmana Sualo, Ps-

Balianta, Dist-Khordha

80000 16838 10.10.19 Balianta

161 Alim Khan
S/o-Salim Khan, At-Barahal, Po-

Palasahi, PS-Balipatna, Dist-Khordha
15000 16860 10.10.19 Balipatna

162 Pramod Parida

S/o-Late Balaram Parida, At-Palasuni, 

Po-GGP Colony, PS-Mancheswar, 

BBSR, Dist-Khordha

40000 16835 10.10.19 Bhubaneswar

163 Manoj Parida

S/o-Kailash Chandra Parida, At-Plot 

No.3579, Near Palasuni Durga 

Mandap, PS-Mancheswar, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

25000 16835 10.10.19 Bhubaneswar

164 Hemalata Patra

W/o-Pramod Kumar Patra, At-Plot 

no.1103, Siba Nagar, Tankapani Road, 

BBSR, PS-Badagada, Dist-Khordha

60000 16835 10.10.19 Bhubaneswar

165 Durga Ghadei

W/o-Manas Ghadei, At-Jailsahi-2, 

Infront of Subhadra Apartment KIIT, 

Po-KIIT, PS-Infosity, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

10000 16835 10.10.19 Bhubaneswar

166 Ashok Ghadei

S/o-Gandu Gahdei, At-Baulabandha, 

Ps-Banpur, Tah-Chilika, Dist-

Khordha

200000 17040 14.10.19 Chilika

167 Madhab Baral

S/o-Late Nidhi Baral, At/Po-

Barimunda, PS-Mancheswar, BBSR, 

Dist-Khordha

20000 17852 22.10.19 Bhubaneswar

168 Ananta Mangaraj

S/o-Amarendra Dev Mangaraj, At-

Panaspur Patana, Po/Ps-Tangi, Dist-

Khordha

30000 17861 22.10.19 Tangi



169 Laxmi Sarkar

W/o-Nirmal Sarkar, At-A/E-31, VSS 

Nagar, Gadakana, BBSR, PS-Sahid 

Nagar, Dist-Khordha

15000 17852 22.10.19 Bhubaneswar

170 Surendra Sahoo

S/o-Late Ananta Sahoo, At-

Basantapur Sasan, Po-Itipur, PS-

Dhaulia, BBSR, Dist-Khordha

65000 17852 22.10.19 Bhubaneswar

171 Malati Devi

W/o-Nandji Prasad, At-Bhimpur, 

Lane-12, Ananda Nagar, Palasapalli, 

PS-Airfield, BBSr, Dist-Khordha

90000 17855 22.10.19 Jatni

172 Judhishtir Sahu

S/o-Bairagi Sahu, At-Raghunatha 

Nagar, Po-Dumuduma  HB, Ps-

Khandagiri, BBSR, Dist-Khordha

75000 17852 22.10.19 Bhubaneswar

173 Jikiria Khan
S/o-Makbul Khan, At/Po-

Benapanjari, PS-Jatni, Dist-Khordha
35000 17855 22.10.19 Jatni

174 Sukumar Naskar

S/o-Khitosh Chandra Naskar, At-

F/21, Ray-677-A, Mahinsikhala Basti, 

PS-Badagada, BBSR, Dist-Khordha

45000 17852 22.10.19 Bhubaneswar

175 Tuna Nayak

S/o-Late Banamali Nayak, At-

Khairpur, Po-Banamalipur, PS-

Balipatana, Dist-Khordha

40000 17858 22.10.19 Balipatna

176 A. Susant Kumar Patra

S/o-A. Dandapani Patra, At-LIG, ¼ 

C.Spur, HB Colony, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

100000 18124 25.10.19 Bhubaneswar

177 Bai Biswal

W/o-Surendranth Biswal, At-Sarat, 

Po-Chanahattaa, Ps-Balipatna, Dist-

Khordha

20000 18127 25.10.19 Balipatna

178 Priyanbrata Samatasinghar
S/o-Kelu Charana Samantasinghar, 

At/Po-Daleiput, Ps/Dist-Khordha
35000 18130 25.10.19 Khordha

179 Rasana Jena
W/o-Charan Jena, At-Kuaput, Po-

Haladia, Ps/Dist-Khordha
20000 18130 25.10.19 Khordha

180 Purna Chandra Behera
S/o-Naran Behera, At/Po-Athantar, 

Ps-Balipatana, Dist-Khordha
40000 18127 25.10.19 Balipatna

181 Nirmal Nayak

S/o-Gopinath Nayak, At-Purna 

Sasana, Po-Sisilo, Ps-Balianta, Dist-

Khordha

75000 18133 25.0.19 Balianta



182 Anjana Nayak
W/o-Arjuna Nayak, At-Plot no.17, 3rd 

Flt-2/4, P-BJB, Nagar, Ps-Badagada, 

BBSR, Dist-Khordha

35000 18124 25.10.19 Bhubaneswar

183 Janmejaya Khatai

S/o-Bijay Kumar Kahtai, At-Pratap 

Sasan, Nuapada, Po-Balakati, PS-

Balianta, Dist-Khordha

50000 19766 15.11.19 Balianta

184 Chitrabati Swain

S/o-Prafulla Swain, At-Jayapur Patna, 

Po-Itipur, Ps-Dhauli, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

40000 19769 15.11.19 Bhubaneswar

185 Sulipta Singh

W/o-Abhiram Nag, At-Omfed Basti, 

Po-Niladri Nag,PS-CS Pur, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

40000 19769 15.11.19 Bhubaneswar

186 Sahadev Behera

S/o-Late Arkhita Behera, At-

Bhotapada, Po/Ps-Mancheswar, 

BBSR, Dist-Khordha

60000 19769 15.11.19 Bhubaneswar

187 Makadam Bisoi
S/o-Hadu Bisoi, At-Totapada, Po-

Badakul, Ps-Balugaon, Dist-Khordha
50000 19763 15.11.19 Chilika

188 Batakrushna Pradhan
S/o-Udayanath Pradhan, At/Po/Ps-

Banpur, Dist-Khordha
30000 19760 15.11.19 Banpur

189 Prahallad Panda
S/o-Late Maheswar Panda, At/Po-

Karada Gadia, Ps/Dist-Khordha
20000 19757 15.11.19 Khordha

190
Subhash Chandra 

Samantasinghar

S/o-Jalandhar Nayak, At-Plot no. 658, 

Nuagaon, Po-Itipur, PS-Dhauli, BBSR, 

Dist-Khordha

75000 19769 15.11.19 Bhubaneswar

191 Pradipta Kumar Sethi

S/o-Kalandi Sethi, 

At-Chadeibara, Po-Jhintsasana, PS-

Balipatana, Dist-Khordha

75000 19748 15.11.19 Balipatna

192 Balram Behera
S/o-Khalia Behera, At-Sanapalla, Po-

Pallahata, PS/Dist-Khordha
65000 19751 15.11.19 Khordha

193 Purna Chandra Mangraj

S/o-Late Rama Chandra Mangaraj,  At-

Jharapada, Po-Budheswari, PS-

Laxmisagar, BBSR, Dist-Khordha

100000 19754 15.11.19 Bhubaneswar

194 Srikanta Kumar Routrayn

S/o-Kashinath Routray, At/Po-

Chhatipur, PS-Khordha Sadar, Dist-

Khordha

75000 19751 15.11.19 Khordha



195 Sayad Bakaur Raheman

S/o-Sayad Gaphar, At/Po-

Mukundadaspur, PS-Balipatna, Dist-

Khordha

60000 19748 15.11.19 Balipatna

196 Rabindranath Pradhan
S/o-Biswamber Pradhan, At-Tota, Po-

Ayatpur, PS-Banpur, Dist-Khordha
45000 19745 15.11.19 Banpur

197 K. Ravana

S/o-K. Prakash , At-Kalpana Labour 

Colony, W.No-56, Po-BJB, Nagar, 

BBSR, PS-Badagada, Dist-Khordha

60000 19719 15.11.19 Bhubaneswar

198 Kiranmayee Harichandan
S/o-Jeevan Jyoti Harichandan, At/Po-

Panabaraj, PS/Dist-Khordha
75000 19725 15.11.19 Khordha

199 Sekh Sarfraz

S/o-Sekh Ramju, At-Plot no. 818, 

Sikhar Chandi Nagar, Kiir, BBSR, PS-

Infocity, Dist-Khordha

15000 19719 15.11.19 Bhubaneswar

200 Amrit Kumar Sahoo

S/o-Gadadhar Sahoo, At-Andilo, 

Balianta, Po/PS-Balianta, Dist-

Khordha

100000 19722 15.11.19 Balianta

201 Rabindra Kumar Paikray

S/o-Netrananda Paikray, At-

Manikapur, Po-Bankoi, PS-Bolagarh, 

Dist-Khordha

35000 19728 15.11.19 Bolagarh

202 Jenamani Pradhan

W/o-Shridhar Pradhan, At-Puran 

Pradhan, Po-Sisilo, Ps-Balianta, Dist-

Khordha

20000 19722 15.11.19 Balianta

203 Namita Mishra

W/o-Raja Kishore Mishra, At-Aiginia, 

Po-Kolathia, Ps-Khandagiri, BBSR, 

Dist-Khordha

40000 21155 03.12.19 Bhubaneswar

204 Subhranshu Routray
S/o-Narendra Routray, At-Talagarh, 

Pangarasingh, PS/Dist-Khordha
75000 21161 03.12.19 Begunia

205 Rudra Prasad Chhualsingh

S/o-Prakash Chhualsingh, At/Po-

Chhatrapada, PS-Begunia, Dist-

Khordha

75000 21161 03.12.19 Begunia

206 Saraswati Pradhan

W/o-Bhagban Pradhan, 

At-Bandhumundei, Po-Balugaon, 

PS-Banpur, Dist-Khordha

75000 21164 03.12.19 Banpur



207 Subash Chandra Samal
S/o-Kedarnath Samal, At/Po-

Sarakana, PS-Balianta, Dist-Khordha
15000 21158 03.12.19 Balianta

208 Joginath Das
S/o-Late Prajhallad Das, At/Po-

Muktapur, PS/Dist-Khordha
75000 21167 03.12.19 Khordha

209 Santosh Maharana
S/o-Gobinda Maharana, At/Po/PS-

Chandaka, BBSR, Dist-Khordha
30000 21155 03.12.19 Bhubaneswar

210 Mamuni Barik

D/o-Madhab Barik, At-Manisiakhal, 

Po-BJB Nagar, PS-Badagada, BBSR, 

Dist-Khordha

15000 21155 03.12.19 Bhubaneswar

211 Sanjukta Mohanty
W/o-Durjati Mohanty, At/Po-

Benupur, PS-Balianta, Dist-Khordha
75000 21158 03.12.19 Balianta

212 Nrusingh Charana Nayak

S/o-Late Rama Chandra Nayak, 

At-Gandilo, PO-Brahmanisarangi, 

PS-Balianta, Dist-Khordha

100000 21158 03.12.19 Balianta

213
Satabdi Kumar Singh 

Samanta

S/o-Pravakar Sahoo, At-Jhansipatna, 

PO-Bhusanpur, PS-Tangi, Dist-

Khordha

65000 21170 03.12.19 Tangi

214 Subhranshu Panda

S/o-Late Rabindra Kumar Panda,

 At-Saripur, Po/PS-Balipatna, Dist-

Khordha

10000 21173 03.12.19 Balipatna

215 Jasmita Mohapatra

W/o-Anil Kumar Mohapatra, At-

Bikas Nagar, Po/PS-Jatni, Dist-

Khordha

20000 22682 23.12.19 Jatni

216 Satya Narayan Mohapatra

S/o-Late Jayakrushna Mohapatra, 

At/Po-Amanakud, Ps-Balipatna, Dist-

Khordha

50000 22679 23.12.19 Balipatna

217 Rabi Nayak

S/o-Shankar Nayak, At/Po-

Bhusandapur, PS-Tangi, Dist-

Khordha

60000 22676 23.12.19 Tangi

218 Ramesh Muduli
S/o-Dhobei Muduli, At/Po-Sahaspur, 

PS-Banpur, Dist-Khordha
10000 22670 23.12.19 Banpur

219 Hemalata Patra

W/o-Pramod kumar Patra, At-Plot 

no. 1103, Siba Nagar, Tankapani Road, 

PO/PS-Badagada, BBSR, Khordha

100000 22688 23.12.19 Bhubaneswar



220 Susanta Behera

S/o-Narahari Behera, At-N/3, Behera 

Basti, IRC, Nayapalli, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

35000 22688 23.12.19 Bhubaneswar

221 Binodini Panda
W/o-Narasingh Panda, At-Ostapur, 

Po-Kotapalla, Ps/Dist-Khordha
15000 22673 23.12.19 Begunia

222 Pradeep Kumar Sahoo

S/o-Late Birabar Sahoo, At-Kaimatia, 

PO-Brajamohanpur, PS-Khurda 

Sadar, Dist-Khordha

40000 22685 23.12.19 Khordha

223 Bijaya Laxmi Routray

W/o-Srikant Routray, At/Po-

Malipada, PS-Chandaka, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

35000 22688 23.12.19 Bhubaneswar

224 Md. Azizul Haque
S/o-Late Md. Israrul Haque, At/Po-

Sardhapur, Ps/Dist-Khordha
100000 22685 23.12.19 Khordha

225 Kusum Jena

W/o-Pramod Pradhan, At-

Kujumahal, Po-Bhola, PS-Chandaka, 

BBSR, Dist-Khordha

75000 22688 23.12.19 Bhubaneswar

226 N. Bharati

S/o-N. Simadri, AT-Plot no. 651, 

Sikharchandi Nagar, KIIT, BBSR-24, 

PS-Infocity, Dist-Khordha

40000 22688 23.12.19 Bhubaneswar

227 Anirudha Nayak

S/o-Late Aparti Nayak, At-

Rangamatia, PO-Mancheswar Rly 

Colony, PS-Mancheswar, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

30000 22688 23.12.19 Bhubaneswar

228 Rabindra Nath Dash

S/o-Late Bharat Chandra  Dash, At-

Plot No.3886/3826, Gouri Nagar, 

Lane -2, ward no. 59, BBSR, PS-

Lingaraj, Dist-Khordha

20000 22688 23.12.19 Bhubaneswar

229
Nok of Late Aprna Prasad 

Dash

At-Kolasahi(Dia), Po/PS-Nirakarpur, 

Tah-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
200000 22991 27.12.19 Tangi

230 Sunil Kumar Mishra

S/o-Late Surendr Mishra, At-Flat no. 

201, Block –B, Nirupama, Apartment, 

Nayapalli, BBSR, Dist-Khordha 

65000 22988 27.12.19 Bhubaneswar

231 Anjana Sahoo

W/o-Bhagaban Sahoo, At/Po-

Bainchuan, Ps-Balianta, Dist-

Khordha

30000 22985 27.12.19 Balianta



232 Anil Kumar Mududli

S/o-Balaram Muduli, At-Kanheipur, 

Po-Sanakhala, PS-Banpur, Dist-

Khordha

20000 429 07.01.20 Banpur

233 Bichitra Khandei

S/o-Mahanta Khandei, At-

Sanakumbhari, Po-Badakumbhari, PS-

Bolagarh, Dist-Khordha

50000 423 07.01.20 Bolagarh

234 Sushree Sudhani
W/o-Dhaneswar Pradhan, At/Po/PS-

Tamando, BBSR, Dist-Khordha
10000 426 07.01.20 Bhubaneswar

235 Mohan Kumar Dash

S/o-Late Dasarathi Dash, At-Plot 

no.1079, Lane-7, Aerodrome Area, 

BBSR, PS-Airfield, Dist-Khordha

70000 426 07.01.20 Bhubaneswar

236 Namita Biswal

W/o-Ratnakar Biswal, At-

Jayamangalpur, PO/PS_Tangi, Dist-

Khordha

30000 435 07.01.20 Tangi

237 Gangadhar Behera

S/o-Late Arjun Behera, At-Jayadev 

Vihar Behera Basti, Po-Jayadev Vihar, 

PS-Nayapalli, BBSR, Dist-Khordha

35000 426 07.01.20 Bhubaneswar

238 Prabhakar Panigrahi
S/o-Gopinath Panigrahi, At/PO-Jinti 

Sasan, PS-Balipatna, Dist-Khordha
75000 432 07.01.20 Balianta

239 Animesh Pradhan

S/o-Bipin Pradhan, At-Panikata, Po-

Jhintisasan, PS-Balipatna, Dist-

Khordha

30000 432 07.01.20 Balianta

240 Dibyanshu Swain
S/o-Debaraj Swain, At/PO-Kulei, PS-

Banpur, Dist-Khordha
55000 429 07.01.20 Banpur

241 Gitanjali Pradhan
W/o-Pagulu Pradhan, At-Ratanpur, 

Po-Kuhudi, Ps-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
15000 435 07.01.20 Tangi

242 Bijaya Barada

S/o-Gobinda Barad, At-

Dihakhauruni, PO-Badakumari, PS-

Bolagarah, Dist-Khordha

45000 423 07.01.20 Bolagarh

243 Raghunath Sahoo

S/o-Late Gajendra Sahoo, At-

Bhakarsahi Samil Jahangir Patana, PO-

Banamalipur, PS-Baliapatna, Dist-

Khordha

100000 438 07.01.20 Balipatna

244 Rabindra Swain

S/o-Narayan Swain, At-Godali, Po-

Baradandi,  PS-Bolagarh, Dist-

Khordha

50000 423 07.01.20 Bolagarh



245 Ramachandra Srichandan

S/o-Late Anathabandhu Srichandan, 

At/Po-Daruthenga, Jujhagada, BBSR, 

Ps-Chandaka Dist-Khordha

65000 743 13.01.20 Bhubaneswar

246 Rabi Narayan Mishra

S/o-Late Binayak Mishra, At-

Akhandalamani Basti, Unit-6, BBSR, 

PS-Capital, Dist-Khordha

25000 743 13.01.20 Bhubaneswar

247 Akhshya Kumar Jena

S/o-Late Nandakishore Jena, At-Plot 

no.1171/1645, Arerodome Area, L-2, 

BBSR, PS-Airfield, Dist-Khordha

75000 743 13.01.20 Bhubaneswar

248 Rabindra Nath Nayak

S/o-Banamali Nayak, At-Plot no. 

2228, Sundarpada, Ps-Airfield, BBSR, 

Dist-Khordha

100000 1673 27.01.20 Bhubaneswar

249 Sidheswar Sahoo

S/o-Late Satyabadi Sahoo, At-Puruna 

Pradhan, PO-Sisilo, Ps-Balianta, Dist-

Khordha

10000 1676 27.01.20 Balianta

250 Jadumani Mohapatra

S/o-Pranakrushna Mohapatra, At/Po-

Sisupalgarh, Ps-Dhauli, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

85000 1673 27.01.20 Bhubaneswar

251 Surama Biswal

W/o-Rajkishore Biswal, At-

Dolamundai, Po-Belapada, PS-

Banpur, Dist-Khordha

20000 1679 27.01.20 Banpur

252 Sarat Kumar Satapathy

S/o-Dayanidhi Satapathy, At-MIG-II-

44/4, EXTN, OSHB Colony, PS-CSPUR, 

BBSR, Dist-Khordha

25000 1673 27.01.20 Bhubaneswar

253 Sunil Kumar Panigrahi

S/o-Sudarshan Panigrahi, At-

Bodakhandi Jagiri, Po-Sisilo, Ps-

Balipatna, Dist-Khordha

100000 1676 27.01.20 Balianta

254 Ashok Jena
S/o-Dhusa Jena, At/Po-Kalarahanga, 

Ps-Mancheswar, BBSR, Dist-Khordha
45000 2678 12.02.20 Bhubaneswar

255 Alekh Chandra Behera

S/o-Muralidhar Behera, At-G.A-409, 

Kailash Vihar, PS-CSpur, BBSR, Dist-

Khordha

70000 2678 12.02.20 Bhubaneswar

256 Laxmipriya Patra

W/o-Santosh Patra, At-Balipatpur, 

Po-Bhusanpur, PS-Tangi, Dist-

Khordha

50000 2681 12.02.20 Tangi

257 Sadasib Pradhan
S/o-Kabuli Pradhan, At-Chhatrama, 

PS/Dist-Khordha
95000 2684 12.02.20 Khordha



258 Gagan Singh

S/o-Late Hadubandhu Singh, At-

Singaram Godisahi, Po-Patiamal, PS-

Tangi, Dist-Khordha

100000 2681 12.02.20 Tangi

259 Bhabani Shankar Bagh

S/o-Benudhar Bagha, At-

Gabadihapatna, Po-Haripur, PS-

Bolagarh, Dist-Khordha

45000 2687 12.02.20 Bolagarh

260 Sarojini Patra
W/o-Bijay Kumar Patra, At-

Gadakhordha, PO/Ps/Dist-Khordha
25000 2684 12.02.20 Khordha

261 Pravat Kumar Chakravarty

S/o-Late Kalipada Chakravarty, 

At/Po-Narangarh, Ps-Jankia, Dist-

Khordha

70000 3563 24.02.20 Khordha

262 Babu Sahoo
S/o-Late Khali Sahoo, At/Po-/PS-

Balugaon, Dist-Khordha 
45000 3560 24.02.20 Chilika

263 Kailash Pradhan
S/o-Rajkishore Pradhan, At/Po-

Salapadiha, PS-Banpur, Dist-Khordha
100000 3557 24.02.20 Banpur

264 Dipti Pradhan

W/o-M.D Wahid, At-Siripur, 

Sabarsahi, Po-Baramunda, PS-

Khandagiri, BBSR, Dist-Khordha

40000 3554 24.02.20 Bhubaneswar

265 Nalini Kumari Panda

W/o-Late Narayan Panda, At-

Ekadalia, Po-Maniabandha, PS-

Begunia, Dist-Khordha

35000 3566 24.02.20 Bolagarh

266 Jayadev Sahoo

S/o-Harihar Sahoo, At-Pratap Sasan, 

Athargharia Sahi, Po-Balakati, Ps-

Balianta, Dist-Khordha

20000 3551 24.02.20 Balianta

267 Naba Kishor Sahoo

S/o-Magi Sahoo, At-Haribhaktapur, 

Po-Achyutapur, Ps-Jankia, Dist-

Khordha

70000 4480 11.03.20 Tangi

268 Urmila Dei
W/o-Gandu Bhola, At/Po-

Hatabaradi, PS-Tangi, Dist-Khordha
35000 4474 11.03.20 Chilika

269 Saraswati Nanda

W/o-Batakrushna Nanda, At-

Gadakana, Po/PS-Mancheswar, BBSR, 

Dist-Khordha

45000 4477 11.03.20 Bhubaneswar

270 Swarna Prava Mallick

W/o-Pramod Mallick, At-Panikata, Po-

Jhintsasan, PS-Balipatna, Dist-

Khordha

20000 4483 11.03.20 Balianta



271 Pramod Kumar Pattanaik

S/o-Late Lingaraj Pattanaik, At-L-

138, Dumuduma, HB Colony, Phase 

–III, BBSR, Dist-Khordha

100000 4477 11.03.20 Bhubaneswar

272 Sudhakar Nayak

S/o-Late Labha Nayak, At-Science 

Park Basti, RAY-711, BBSR, Ps-Sahed 

Nagar, Dist-Khordha

15000 4486 11.03.20 Bhubaneswar

273 Sudhir Barik

S/o-Narayan Barik, At-Kurumpada, 

Po-Hadapada,Ps-Jankia, Dist-

Khordha

15000 4495 11.03.20 Khordha

274 Bharati Pradhan

W/o-Ajay Pradhan, At-Chandiapalla, 

Po-Bhuasunipatna, PS-Begunia, Dist-

Khordha

15000 4492 11.03.20 Begunia

275 Kamalakant Patra
S/o-Hat Patra, At-Gobardhanpur, Po-

Kalanga, Ps-Bolagarh, Dist-Khordha
15000 4489 11.03.20 Bolagarh

276 Brajabandhu Sahoo

S/o-Hajari Sahoo, At-Ekadalia,Po-

Manibandha, Ps-Begunia, Dist-

Khordha

15000 4489 11.03.20 Bolagarh

277 Surendra Pradhan

S/o-Late Kalpataru Pradhan, At-

Jagannath Prasad, Po-Andharua, PS-

Chandaka, BBSR, Dist-Khordha

15000 4486 11.03.20 Bhubaneswar

278 Rani Jena

W/o-Bauriabandhu Jena, 

At-Ranasinghaprasad, Po-Belapada, 

Ps-Balugaon, Dist-Khordha

15000 4498 11.03.20 Chilika

279 Amari Sahoo

W/o-Sukanta Kumar Sahoo, At-

Niamuhan, Po-Dalatola, Ps-Khordha 

Sadar, Dist-Khordha

15000 4492 11.03.20 Begunia

280 Laxmi Priya Jena

W/o-Ardhendu Sekhar Pradhan, 

At/Po-Patrapada, Ps-Khandagiri, 

BBSR, Dist-Khordha

55000 5850 20.03.2020 Bhubaneswar

281 Banambar Martha

S/o-Late Bharaamar Martha, At-

Balabhadrapur, Po/Ps-Begunia, Dist-

Khordha

95000 5853 20.03.2020 Begunia

282 Satyanarayan Swain
S/o-Udayanath Swain, At-Jajarsingh, 

Po/Ps/Dist-Khordha
15000 5843 20.03.2020 Khordha



283 Jaydev Pattasani
S/o-Arjun Pattasani, At/Po-Haja, Ps-

Jankia, Dist-Khordha
30000 5853 20.03.2020 Begunia

284 Laxmidhar Baliyarsingh

S/o-Nabakishore Baliyarsingh, At-

Gedipalipatana, Po-Gedipalli, Ps-

Begunia, Dist-Khordha

20000 5837 20.03.2020 Bolagarh

285 Dali Baral

W/o-Parshuram Baral, At-

Badahantuad, Po-Sanahantuad, Ps-

Banpur, Dist-Khordha

50000 5840 20.03.2020 Banpur

286 Chandra Sekhar Mahapatra
S/o-Narayan Mahapatra, At/Po-

Bomikhal, BBSR, Dist-Khordha
40000 5850 20.03.2020 Bhubaneswar

287 Kalpana Kar

W/o-Bhagaban Kar, At-Lalitapatapur, 

Po-Lendo, Ps-Nirakarpur, Dist-

Khordha

40000 5846 20.03.2020 Tangi

288 Gadadhar Sahoo

S/o-Late Arjuna Sahoo, At-Pratap 

sasan, Dipoti Saho, Po-Balakati, Ps-

Balianta, Dist-Khordha

85000 5834 20.03.2020 Balianta

289 Umarani Swain

W/o-Rankakanth Swain, At-

Badahantuad, Po-Bhinpur, Ps-

Banpur, Dist-Khordha

75000 5840 20.03.2020 Banpur

290 Baikuntha Nayak

S/o-Kumar Nayak, At-

Krushnasaranpur, Po-Sanapadar, Ps-

Begunia, Dist-Khordha

15000 5837 20.03.2020 Bolagarh

291 Bhabani Shankar Bagh

S/o-Benudhar Bagh, At-Gabadiha 

Patana, Po-Haripal, Ps-Bolagarh, Dist-

Khordha

80000 6310 09.04.20 Bolagarh

293 Sabita Jena

W/o-Bhaskar Chandra Jena, At-

Goradahjari, Po-Salapadiha, Ps-

Banpur, Dist-Khordha

15000 6304 09.04.20 Banpur

294 Manamohan Pradhan
S/o-Bhramarbar Pradhan, At/Po-

Ayatpur, Ps-Banpur, Dist-Khordha
30000 6304 09.04.20 Banpur

295 Sudhir Chandra Praharaj
S/o-Shibarama Praharaj, At-Basant, 

Po-Anda, Ps/Dist-Khordha
65000 6307 09.04.20 Khordha

296 Sanjay Baliarsingh

S/o-Late Rama Chandra Baliarsingh, 

At-Talasahi, Jajarsingha, Po/Ps/Dist-

Khordha

90000 6307 09.04.20 Khordha



298 Surendra Kumar Behera
S/o-Late Alekh Behera, At-Raja 

Bazar, Po/Ps-Jatni, Dist-Khordha
100000 6313 09.04.20 Jatni

299 Arun Behera

S/o-Golakh Bihari Behera, At-

Pendarapalli, Po-Bheteswar, Ps-

Banpur, Dist-Khordha

20000 6304 09.04.20 Banpur


